

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 10/08/19
CONTRACT NUMBER 10-1C8604
LOCATION 10-SJ-4-R16.8/R17.4

IN THE CIT OF STOCKTON ON SR 99 AT
CROSSTOWN FREEWAY VAIDUCT

PAGE 1
10/09/19
CONTRACT CODE 'D '
37 CONTRACT ITEMS

RECONSTRUCT HINGE 32

FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 3.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 8 FUND TOTAL HA21 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 120

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 4 ENGINEERS EST 2,427,552.00 AMOUNT UNDER 561,210.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 23.12

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	1,866,342.00	2	VIKING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 11315 SUNRISE GOLD CR STE A RANCHO CORDOVA CA 94901 916 852-5530 00745029 FAX 916 852-5533 CC PREF CLAIMED
2	2,007,535.00	3	CALIFORNIA ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC. 20 HAPPY VALLEY ROAD; PLEASANTON CA 94566 925 461-1500 00274652 FAX 925 461-0510 CC PREF CLAIMED
3	2,164,943.00	4	BRIDGEWAY CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC. 4950 ALLISON PARKWAY; VACAVILLE CA 95688 707 455-7033 01011836 FAX 707 455-7036 SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SBP PREFERENCE LIMITS
4	3,471,021.00	1	GOLDEN STATE BRIDGE, INC. 3701 MALLARD DRIVE; BENICIA CA 94510 925 372-8000 00851187 FAX 925 372-8001 CC PREF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

10-1C8604
10-SJ-4-R16
10/08/19

BID211
PAGE 2
10/09/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 20 (100%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 21 (100%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 22 (100%)
	CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE ROCKLIN CA	218839	ITEM 23 (100%)
	HIGHWAY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS LAKEPORT CA	1034627	ITEM 35 (100%)
	HIGHWAY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS LAKEPORT CA	1034627	ITEM 36 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 28 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 2 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 27 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 30 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 31 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-1C8604
10-SJ-4-R16
10/08/19

BID211
PAGE 3
10/09/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 32 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 33 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 34 (100%)
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 7 (100%)
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 8 (100%)
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 9 (100%)

10-1C8604
10-SJ-4-R16
10/08/19

BID211
PAGE 4
10/09/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, WEST COAST BENICIA CA	1011546	ITEM 16 (75%)
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, WEST COAST BENICIA CA	1011546	ITEM 37 (16%)
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, WEST COAST BENICIA CA	1011546	MOBILIZATION - PARTIAL
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, WEST COAST BENICIA CA	1011546	TEMPORARY DECKING - PARTIAL
	BOCKMON & WOODY ELECTRIC CO., INC. STOCKTON CA	C10-588308	ITEM 36 (100%)
	BOCKMON & WOODY ELECTRIC CO., INC. STOCKTON CA	C10-588308	MODIFYING EXISTING ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
	CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE, INC. ROCKLIN CA	218839	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)
	CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE, INC. ROCKLIN CA	218839	ITEM 23 (100%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY, INC. ELK GROVE CA	499345A	ITEM 03 (5%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY, INC. ELK GROVE CA	499345A	ITEM 27 (100%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY, INC. ELK GROVE CA	499345A	ITEM 30 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY, INC. ELK GROVE CA	499345A	ITEM 31 (100%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY, INC. ELK GROVE CA	499345A	ITEM 32 (100%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY, INC. ELK GROVE CA	499345A	ITEM 33 (100%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY, INC. ELK GROVE CA	499345A	ITEM 34 (100%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY, INC. ELK GROVE CA	499345A	ITEM 37 (4%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY, INC. ELK GROVE CA	499345A	MOBILIZATION - PARTIAL
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY, INC. ELK GROVE CA	499345A	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY, INC. ELK GROVE CA	499345A	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILI
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY, INC. ELK GROVE CA	499345A	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM - PARTIAL
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY, INC. ELK GROVE CA	499345A	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (EWNV 36-12)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY, INC. ELK GROVE CA	499345A	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (EWNV)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY, INC. ELK GROVE CA	499345A	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (EWNV BROKEN)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY, INC. ELK GROVE CA	499345A	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (EWNV)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC LODI CA	523187	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 2 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 3 (2%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC LODI CA	523187	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (PARTIAL)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	CHAIN LINK RAILING-TYPE 7 MOD
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 28 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838A	ITEM 3 (68%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838A	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE, INC. ROCKLIN CA	218839	ITEM 23 (100%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY, INC. ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 27 (100%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY, INC. ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 3 (10%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY, INC. ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 30 (100%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY, INC. ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 31 (100%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY, INC. ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 32 (100%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY, INC. ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 33 (100%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY, INC. ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 34 (100%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY, INC. ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 37 (4%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY, INC. ELK GROVE CA	499345	LANE CLOSURES AND FLAGGING FOR STRIPING ONLY
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY, INC. ELK GROVE CA	499345	MOBILIZATION FOR STRIPING ONLY

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-1C8604
10-SJ-4-R16
10/08/19

BID211
PAGE 8
10/09/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 2 (100%)
	HIGHWAY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS, INC. LAKEPORT CA	1034627	ALL WORK EXCEPT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF CONCRETE
	HIGHWAY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS, INC. LAKEPORT CA	1034627	ITEM 35 (100%)
	HIGHWAY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS, INC. LAKEPORT CA	1034627	ITEM 36 (55%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 28 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 3 (90%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	LANE CLOSURES AND FLAGGING FOR ALL WORK EXCEPT STRIPING

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	FRANK MEDINA GENERAL ENGINEERING OROVILLE CA	644373	ITEM 28 (100%)
	FRANK MEDINA GENERAL ENGINEERING OROVILLE CA	644373	ITEM 29 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 2 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-1C8604
10-SJ-4-R16
10/08/19

BID211
PAGE 9
10/09/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	T AND S DVBE ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 3 (100%)

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	40,000.00	40,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	200,000.00	200,000.00
4	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00	50,000.00
5	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	1,200.00	1,200.00
6	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
7	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	5	500.00	2,500.00
8	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	1,060	10.00	10,600.00
9	130680	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	460	8.00	3,680.00
10	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	2	6,000.00	12,000.00
11	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
12	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
13	140003	ASBESTOS COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
14	038424	BIRD AND BAT EXCLUSION DEVICE	LS	LUMP SUM	75,000.00	75,000.00
15	480300	TEMPORARY SUPPORT	LS	LUMP SUM	300,000.00	300,000.00
16	480400	TEMPORARY DECKING	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
17 (F)	046822	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE (RSC)	CY	12	7,500.00	90,000.00
18 (F)	510053	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	CY	36	7,500.00	270,000.00
19	511106	DRILL AND BOND DOWEL	LF	235	80.00	18,800.00
20	511118	CLEAN EXPANSION JOINT	LF	131	32.00	4,192.00
21	519091	JOINT SEAL (MR 1 1/2")	LF	92	175.00	16,100.00
22	519100	JOINT SEAL (MR 2")	LF	127	200.00	25,400.00
23 (F)	520102	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	LB	14,000	4.00	56,000.00
24	600091	ACCESS OPENING, SOFFIT	EA	36	2,800.00	100,800.00
25	600114	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION)	LS	LUMP SUM	200,000.00	200,000.00
26	600146	REPLACE BEARING PAD	EA	26	500.00	13,000.00
27	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	42	50.00	2,100.00
28 (F)	833033	CHAIN LINK RAILING (TYPE 7 MODIFIED)	LF	464	180.00	83,520.00
29	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	200	50.00	10,000.00
30	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	220	30.00	6,600.00
31	840623	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	270	20.00	5,400.00
32	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	360	20.00	7,200.00
33	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	15	30.00	450.00

10-1C8604
10-SJ-4-R16
10/08/19

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

BID211
PAGE 11
10/09/19

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
34	846010	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	60	30.00	1,800.00
35	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
36	872130	MODIFYING EXISTING ELECTRICAL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
37	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	185,000.00	185,000.00
					TOTAL	1,866,342.00

10-1C8604
 10-SJ-4-R16
 10/08/19

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
 PAGE 12
 10/09/19

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,000.00	1000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	4,000.00	4000.00
2	12,000.00	12000.00	20,000.00	20000.00	19,000.00	19000.00
3	90,000.00	90000.00	189,000.00	189000.00	130,000.00	130000.00
4	10,000.00	10000.00	20,000.00	20000.00	30,000.00	30000.00
5	5,000.00	5000.00	12,000.00	12000.00	30,000.00	30000.00
6	1,000.00	1000.00	1,000.00	1000.00	3,000.00	3000.00
7	150.00	750.00	300.00	1500.00	400.00	2000.00
8	5.00	5300.00	6.00	6360.00	4.00	4240.00
9	9.00	4140.00	10.00	4600.00	8.00	3680.00
10	3,000.00	6000.00	14,000.00	28000.00	5,000.00	10000.00
11	1,000.00	1000.00	8,200.00	8200.00	5,000.00	5000.00
12	2,500.00	2500.00	2,010.00	2010.00	5,000.00	5000.00
13	1,000.00	1000.00	8,900.00	8900.00	8,000.00	8000.00
14	9,000.00	9000.00	27,000.00	27000.00	18,932.00	18932.00
15	600,000.00	600000.00	580,000.00	580000.00	600,000.00	600000.00
16	200,000.00	200000.00	210,000.00	210000.00	200,000.00	200000.00
17	5,000.00	60000.00	15,000.00	180000.00	12,000.00	144000.00
18	7,700.00	277200.00	2,500.00	90000.00	12,000.00	432000.00
19	40.00	9400.00	40.00	9400.00	75.00	17625.00
20	40.00	5240.00	35.00	4585.00	50.00	6550.00
21	60.00	5520.00	170.00	15640.00	75.00	6900.00
22	80.00	10160.00	175.00	22225.00	90.00	11430.00
23	3.00	42000.00	4.00	56000.00	3.00	42000.00
24	750.00	27000.00	2,500.00	90000.00	6,000.00	216000.00
25	320,000.00	320000.00	150,000.00	150000.00	1,075,000.00	1075000.00
26	400.00	10400.00	1,000.00	26000.00	1,000.00	26000.00
27	5.00	210.00	14.00	588.00	12.00	504.00
28	135.00	62640.00	190.00	88160.00	135.00	62640.00
29	20.00	4000.00	300.00	60000.00	18.00	3600.00
30	8.00	1760.00	22.00	4840.00	15.00	3300.00
31	3.00	810.00	7.00	1890.00	4.00	1080.00
32	3.00	1080.00	7.00	2520.00	4.00	1440.00
33	3.00	45.00	7.00	105.00	4.00	60.00
34	3.00	180.00	7.00	420.00	4.00	240.00
35	1,200.00	1200.00	3,000.00	3000.00	1,000.00	1000.00
36	30,000.00	30000.00	20,000.00	20000.00	10,000.00	10000.00
37	190,000.00	190000.00	216,000.00	216000.00	336,800.00	336800.00
TOT		2,007,535.00		2,164,943.00		3,471,021.00